DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1618.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-944304

\$1,658.50 Pgs=2 04/03/2020 01:28 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1420-08-313-004

File No:

143-2585490 (mk)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,618.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Stephanie A Budick 1052 Chip Court Minden, NV 89423

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas Carlson and Billie Denise Carlson, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Stephanie A Budick, an unmarried woman

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 32, IN BLOCK C AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN FINAL MAP LDA #99-054-03 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 3, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON JUNE 5, 2000, IN BOOK 0600, PAGE 880, AS DOCUMENT NO. 493409, AND BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 2000, IN BOOK 1100, PAGE 470, AS DOCUMENT NO. 502691 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 19, 2003, IN BOOK 203, PAGE 7315, AS DOCUMENT NO. 567498 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Date: 03/02/2020

Munua Thomas Carlso Billie Denise Carlso	Denise a	(hen		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEVADA DOUGLAS	) ss.		
This instrume Thomas Car	nt was acknowledge ison and Billie Del  Notary Public ion expires:	ed before me on	Notary	MARY KELSH Public - State of Nevada ent Recorded in Douglas County 1567-5 - Expires Nov. 06, 2022

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **March 02, 2020** under Escrow No. **143-2585490**.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			
a)_	1420-08-313-004			\ \	
p)				\ \	
c)_ d)				\ \	
-		······································		\ \	
2.	Type of Property Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. R	es FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE	
a)		' <del>   </del>	Book	Page:	
c)	Condo/Twnhse		Date of Recordin		
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		91	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other				
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	\$415,000	1.00	
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of	property) (_\$	)	
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$415,000	0.00	
	d) Real Property Trans	- N	\$1,618.5	\$1,618.50	
,	If Exemption Claim	N	$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$		
4.			ctions		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	nption, per 375.090, Se	Cuom	-	
	b. Explain reason for	exemption			
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferre	d:%		
	محام المألسين ألسان وجوا	James and acknowledge	se under nepalty of De	rjury, pursuant to NRS	
	The undersigned dec 5.060 and NRS 375.11 ormation and belief, an				
10	med exemption, or ou % of the tax due plus i ller shall be jointly and	nterest at 1% per mor severally liable for any	additional amount owe	d.	
	nature:	- 20 BC	Capacity: QC	1817	
_	nature:		Capacity:		
J. 0.9	SELLER (GRANTOR	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANT	EE) INFORMATION	
	(REOUI	RED) Ison and Billie Denise	(REC	QUÍRED)	
Pri	nt Name: Carlson	ISOIT AND DIME DEMISE	Print Name: Step	hanie A Budick	
Ad	dress: 2907 Cielo Vi	sta Court	Address: <u>1052</u>	Chip Court	
Cit	y: Minden	<u> </u>	City: Minden		
Sta	ate: NV	Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>	
<u>CC</u>	MPANY/PERSON RE		ING (required if not	<u>seller or buyer)</u>	
Dei		n Title Insurance	File Number: 143-3	2585400 mk/ at	
Print Name: Company File Number: 143-2585490 mk/ et  Address 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101					
170	y: Minden		State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>	
No. 1	(AS A PUBLIC I	RECORD THIS FORM M	IAY BE RECORDED/MIC	ROFILMED)	